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I Foley and Tube Securement

Item No. Description Qty. HCPCS MoQ
5445-1 il L e L i 40/ctn - 8 ctn/cs - 320 ea/cs  A4333 1cs
securement (Velcro® anchor)
5445-2 Foley and multi-purpose tube 50/ctn - 8 cin/cs - 400 ea/cs  A4333/A5200 1cs
securement
5445-3 UL S 50/ctn - 8 ct/cs - 400 ea/cs  A4333/A5200 1cs
securement (extended tab)
5445-4 Foley and multi-purpose tube 50/ctn - 8 ctn/cs - 400 ea/cs  A4333/A5200 1cs
securement (dual tab)
5445-6 Foley and multi-purpose tube gy g oo - 400 ealcs  A4333/A5200 1cs
securement (water-resistant)
7334-2 Pediatric foley and multi-purpose  so/er, g cnjes - 400 ealcs  A4333/A5200 1cs
tube securement
I Nasogastric Securement
ltem No. Description Qty. Material MoQ
9304-1 Nasogastr_lc securement with 50/ctn - 8 ctn/cs - 400 ea/cs Not made with 1cs
foam barrier natural rubber latex
I Full Face Shield
Item No. Description Qty. Material MoQ
Full face shield with foam band ) .
1010-1017 clelte e 24/ctn - 12 ctn/cs Anti-fog shield 1ctn
WM-ESO01  Eye-shield, disposable lens 1o - S0GEN pET shielq with plastc frame 256 cs
Face mask with splash shield
WM-FMO003-L earloop (Level 3) 25/ctn - 8 ctn/cs Level 3 mask 820 cs
I Premium Incontinence Underpads
Item No. Level Pack-out Size MoQ
MCJ-11724 1 300 ea/cs bulk 177 x 24” 676 cs
MCJ-12336 1 10/bg - 15 bg/cs - 150 ea/cs 23" x 36" 649 cs
MCJ-23036 2 10/bg - 5 bg/cs - 50 ea/cs 30” x 36” 1,041 cs
MCJ-32336 3 5/bg - 14 bg/cs - 70 ea/cs 23" x 36” 662 cs
MCJ-33036 3 5/bg - 8 bg/cs - 40 ea/cs 30” x 36” 881 cs
MCJ-43659 4 Customer specified 36” x 959” 560 cs
MCJ-44080 4 1/bg - 20 bg/cs 40” x 80” 562 cs
MCJ-440CP 4 Customer specified 40” x Custom Customer specified

@ Popular ltem
@ Best Value
@ Short Lead Time



l Soft Cloth Surgical Tape

Item No.
SCT-110
SCT-210
SCT-310
SCT-410
SCT-610

Qty.

24/ctn - 4 ctn/cs
12/ctn - 4 ctn/cs
12/ctn - 4 ctn/cs
12/ctn - 4 ctn/cs
6/ctn - 4 ctn/cs

Size Material MoQ
1”x 10 yds Non-woven 1,394 cs
2" x 10 yds Non-woven 1,362 cs
3" x 10 yds Non-woven 964 cs
47 x 10 yds Non-woven 797 cs
6” x 10 yds Non-woven 976 cs

I Skin and Advanced Wound Care (MoQ based on forecast and raw material usage)

Item No/Category
WS7410-FA
WS7610-FA
WS7210-A
WS7410-A
WS7610-A
WS7425-BGS
WS7625-BGS
WS7220-HT
WS7410-HT
WS7405-HR
WS7210-FNA
WS7410-FNA
WS7210-FNAB
WS7410-FNAB
WS7210-RT
WS7410-RT
WS7604-RT
WS72100-TFD
WS7450-TFD
WS7410-WC
WS7610-WC

Skin Care

Skin Care

Skin Care

Skin Care

Skin Care
Diabetes Care
Diabetes Care

Skin & Wound Care
Skin & Wound Care
Skin & Wound Care

@ Popular ltem
@ Best Value
@ Short Lead Time

Description

Adhesive foam dressing
Adhesive foam dressing
Alginate dressing
Alginate dressing
Alginate dressing
Bordered gauze dressing
Bordered gauze dressing
Hydrocolloid dressing
Hydrocolloid dressing
Hydrocolloid dressing
Non-adhesive foam dressing
Non-adhesive foam dressing
Non-adh foam w/ barrier
Non-adh foam w/ barrier
Retention tape

Retention tape

Retention tape
Transparent film dressing
Transparent film dressing
Waterproof dressing
Waterproof dressing
Renewal Moisturizer
Silicone Barrier

Skin Mineral
Hydrocortisone Cream
Anti-fungal Cream

Clean N Moist

Foaming Cleanser
Antiseptic Cleanser
Wound Hydrogel

Wound Hydrogel Ag (Silver)

Qty.

10/ctn - 10 ctn/cs
10/ctn - 10 ctn/cs
10/ctn - 10 ctn/cs
10/ctn - 10 ctn/cs
10/ctn - 10 ctn/cs
25/ctn - 4 ctn/cs
25/ctn - 4 ctn/cs
20/ctn - 10 ctn/cs
10/ctn - 10 ctn/cs
5/ctn - 10 ctn/cs
10/ctn - 10 ctn/cs
10/ctn - 10 ctn/cs
10/ctn - 10 ctn/cs
10/ctn - 10 ctn/cs
10/cs

6/cs

4/cs

100/ctn - 4 ctn/cs
50/ctn - 4 ctn/cs
10/ctn - 10 ctn/cs
10/ctn - 10 ctn/cs
40z tube - 12/cs
40z tube - 12/cs
40z tube - 12/cs
20z tube - 24/cs
40z tube - 12/cs
80z trigger spray - 12/cs
90z tube - 12/cs
80z trigger spray - 12/cs
3oz tube - 12/cs
3oz tube - 12/cs

Details

47x 4" w/ 2" x 2" pad
6”"x 6” w/ 4.25” x 4.25” pad
2"x2"

4" x 4”

12” ribbon

47x 4" w/ 2" x 2” pad
6”"x 6” w/ 4" x 4” pad
2" x 2" thin

4” x 4.25 thin”

47 x 4.25”

2" x2.125"

47 x 4.25”

2" x2.125”

4" x 4.25”

2” x 11 yd tape

4” x 11 yd tape

6” x 11 yd tape
2.375"x 2.75”

4" x 4.75”

4" x 4" w/ 2" x 2" pad
6" x6” w/4” x 4” pad
Dimethicone 1.5%
Dimethicone 2.5%
Zinc Oxide 12%
Hydrocortisone 1.0%
Miconazole Nitrate 2.0%
Dimethicone 1.5%

All Natural
Benzalkonium Chloride 0.12%
Pure Glycerin 20%
Silver Ag.

Moa
100 cs
50 cs
100 cs
100 cs
100 cs
100 cs
100 cs
50 cs
100 cs
200 cs
50 cs
50 cs
50 cs
50 cs
50 cs
100 cs
125 ¢cs
25¢s
50 cs
100 cs
100 cs
15¢cs
15¢cs
15¢cs
15¢cs
15¢cs
15¢cs
15¢cs
15¢cs
15¢cs
15¢cs



Gowns

Item No. Description Qty. Material MoaQ
WM-CPE40 Lopg sleeve_ with thumb loop, 10 pcs/bg - 10 bg/ctn CPE 832 s
2 ties at waist, embossed 100 pcs/cs

i AAMI Level 2 non-woven isolation 10 pes/bg - 10 bg/ctn

WM-117152 gown with elastic cuff or thumb loop 100 pcs/cs Polypropylene 600 cs
. AAMI Level 3 non-woven 10 pcs/bg - 10 bg/ctn

PN isolation gown with knitted cuff 100 pcs/cs FETEE S22
i AAMI Level 4 non-woven 10 pes/bg - 5 bg/ctn

WM-117154 isolation gown with knitted cuff 50 pcs/cs Polypropylene 680 cs

Gloves

Description Size MoQ

2.5 gram Nitrile Exam Gloves, Powder Free XS, S, M, L, XL 1,250 cs

3.0 gram Nitrile Exam Gloves, Powder Free, Chemo Tested XS, S, M, L, XL 1,250 ¢s

3.0 gram PF Nitrile Exam Gloves, Chemo Tested XS, S, M, L, XL 1,250 cs

3.5 gram Nitrile Exam Gloves, Powder Free, Chemo Tested XS, S, M, L, XL 1,250 cs

3.5 gram Pink Nitrile Exam Gloves, Powder Free XS, S, M, L, XL 1,250 cs

3.5 gram Oyster (29+1 Chemo ASTM 6978) XS, S, M, L, XL 1,250 cs

3.5 gram Violet Blue (29+1 Chemo ASTM 6978) XS, S, M, L, XL 1,250 cs

4.8 gram Orchid (29+1 Chemo ASTM 6978) XS, S, M, L, XL 1,250 cs

5.0 gram Nitrile Exam Gloves, Powder Free, Chemo/Fentanyl XS, S, M, L, XL 1,250 cs

5.0 gram LATEX Exam Gloves, Chlorinated Powder Free XS, S, M, L, XL 1,250 cs

Note: Other glove/spec options available by request

Masks

Item No. Description Qty. Level moQ

WM-FMO001 Ear loop face mask; Adult 2000/cs 1 344 cs

WM-FM002 Ear loop face mask; Adult 2000/cs 2 344 cs

WM-FM003 Ear loop face mask; Adult 2000/cs 3 344 cs

WM-PMO0001 Ear loop face mask; Pediatric 2000/cs 1 420 cs

FT-N058 N95 - Moulded cup 400/cs NIOSH N95 368 cs

FT-N040 N95 - Flat Fold 400/cs NIOSH N95 330cs

MCJMYTNO1-12 N95 Mask - small, pleated 50/ctn - 6 ctn/cs NIOSH N95 168 cs

MCJMYTNO1-11 N95 Mask - medium, pleated 50/ctn - 6 ctn/cs NIOSH N95 168 cs

l Surgical Cap

Item No. Description Qty. Material MoQ

WM-SC25M Disposable Die-Cut Surgeon Cap 1000/cs  Non-woven spunbond polypropylene 744 cs

WM-SC30M Disposable Die-Cut Surgeon Cap 1000/cs  Non-woven spunbond polypropylene 656 cs

@ Popular ltem
@ Best Value
@ Short Lead Time



Bouffant Cap (Single Elastic)

Material

Non-woven spunbond polypropylene
Non-woven spunbond polypropylene
Non-woven spunbond polypropylene
Non-woven spunbond polypropylene
Non-woven spunbond polypropylene
Non-woven spunbond polypropylene
Non-woven spunbond polypropylene

Material

Non-woven spunbond polypropylene
Non-woven spunbond polypropylene
Non-woven spunbond polypropylene
Non-woven spunbond polypropylene
Non-woven spunbond polypropylene
Non-woven spunbond polypropylene
Non-woven spunbond polypropylene
Non-woven spunbond polypropylene
Non-woven spunbond polypropylene

Material

CPE (Chlorinated Polyethylene)

CPE (Chlorinated Polyethylene)
Non-woven spunbond polypropylene
Non-woven spunbond polypropylene
Non-woven spunbond polypropylene
Non-woven spunbond polypropylene
Non-woven spunbond polypropylene
SMS

SMS

Item No. Size Weight Qty.
WM-BC1018-1 18” 10 GSM 1000/cs
WM-BC1019-1 19” 10 GSM 1000/cs
WM-BC1021-1 21" 10 GSM 1000/cs
WM-B(C1024-1 247 10 GSM 1000/cs
WM-BC1218-1 18” 12 GSM 1000/cs
WM-B(C1219-1 19” 12 GSM 1000/cs
WM-BC1221-1 217 12 GSM 1000/cs
Bouffant Cap (Double Elastic)

Item No. Size Weight Qty.
WM-BC0024 24” 12 GSM 1000/cs
WM-BC1018-2 18” 10 GSM 1000/cs
WM-BC1021-2 19” 10 GSM 1000/cs
WM-BC1021-2 21” 10 GSM 1000/cs
WM-BC1024-2 24” 10 GSM 1000/cs
WM-BC1218-2 18” 12 GSM 1000/cs
WM-BC1219-2 19” 12 GSM 1000/cs
WM-B(C1221-2 217 12 GSM 1000/cs
WM-BC1224-2 24” 12 GSM 1000/cs
Shoe Covers

Item No. Description Qty.
WM-CPE00O Disposable CPE Shoe Cover 1000/cs
WM-CPEQO1 Disposable CPE Shoe Cover 1000/cs
WM-SBPP25 Disposable SBPP Shoe Cover ~ 1000/cs
WM-SBPP30 Disposable SBPP Shoe Cover ~ 1000/cs
WM-SBPP35 Disposable SBPP Shoe Cover ~ 1000/cs
WM-SBPP30NS SBPP Non-Slip Shoe Cover 1000/cs
WM-SBPP35NS SBPP Non-Slip Shoe Cover 1000/cs
WM-BC60B Blue Boot Cover 500/cs
WM-BC60W White Boot Cover 500/cs
Disposable Jacket

Item No. Description

WM-DJ45B-M Blue Disposable Jacket (Medium)
WM-DJ45B-L Blue Disposable Jacket (Large)
WM-DJ45B-XL Blue Disposable Jacket (Extra-Large)

WM-DJ45B-XXL

WM-DJ45B-XXXL

@ Popular ltem
@ Best Value
@ Short Lead Time

Blue Disposable Jacket (XXL)
Blue Disposable Jacket (XXXL)

Qty. Material
10/bg - 10 bg/ctn - 100/cs SMS
10/bg - 10 bg/ctn - 100/cs SMS
10/bg - 10 bg/ctn - 100/cs SMS
10/bg - 10 bg/ctn - 100/cs SMS
10/bg - 10 bg/ctn - 100/cs SMS

MoQ
1,276 cs
1,276 ¢cs
1,176 cs
1,008 cs
1,016 cs
1,016 ¢cs
968 cs

MoQ
952 cs
1,276 cs
1,176 cs
1,176 cs
1,008 cs
1,016 cs
1,016 cs
968 cs
1,000 cs

MoQ
1,080 cs
1,080 cs
784 cs
728 cs
640 cs
728 cs
640 cs
272 ¢cs
272 ¢cs

MoaQ

320 cs
320 cs
320 cs
320 cs
320 cs



Hand Sanitizer (MoQ based on forecast and raw material usage)

Item No.

MCI-79837
MCI-79842
MCI-79843

Tourniquet

Item No.
WM-TRN118TPEB
WM-TRN7518NB
WM-TRN118POLB

Syringe

Item No.
WM-1MLSYR-23G
WM-3MLSYR-25G

Note: Other syringe options available by request

Description Qty. NDA No.
80z. Pump 70% Ethyl Unscented 12/cs NDC 71358-021-01
160z. Pump 70% Ethyl Unscented 12/cs NDC 71358-021-16
320z. Pump 70% Ethyl Unscented 12/cs NDC 71358-021-32
Description Qty. Type MoQ
Tourniquet TPE 1X18" 25/roll - 1 roll/ctn - 40 ctn/cs Roll 1,605 cs
Tourniquet Nitrile 0.75X18" 100/roll - 12 ctn/cs Flat 1,162 cs
Tourniquet Polyisoprene 1X18"  50/roll - 5 roll/bg - 4 bg/cs Roll 2,509 cs
Description MoQ
1ml syringe, safety hypodermic needle w/safety cap (23 gauge, 1” needle) 250 cs
3ml syringe, safety hypodermic needle w/safety cap (25 gauge, 1/2” needle) 300 cs

Protective (M0Q based on forecast and raw material usage)

Item No.

WM-BC001
WM-SC001
WM-MC001
WM-BS001
WM-PC001

Category

Protective Cover
Protective Cover
Protective Cover
Protective Cover
Protective Cover

Description
Beard Cover
Sleeve Cover
Mattress Cover
Bed Sheet
Pillowcase

First Aid (voQ based on forecast and raw material usage)

Item No.
WM-BLANKETO001
WM-SBAGO001
WM-MYLARB
WM-WBANDOO1
WM-CWRAPQO1
WM-G001
WM-BANDAGEO0O1

Category
First Aid
First Aid
First Aid
Bandages
Bandages
Bandages
Bandages

Description

Emergency PET Blanket

Emergency PET/PE Sleeping Bag
Mylar Blankets

Wide Width Elastic Wraps

Cohesive Wraps

Gauze Bandages

Standard Plain Bandage (Band-Aid®)

Mobility (M0Q based on forecast and raw material usage)

Item No.
WM-ACANEOO1
WM-W755
WM-CRO8A
WM-CR09A
WM-CR10A
WM-CR11A

@ Popular ltem
@ Best Value
@ Short Lead Time

Category
Mobility
Mobility
Mobility
Mobility
Mobility
Mobility

Description

Aluminum Canes

Aluminum Walker w/wheels, 200lb & 400Ib rating
Aluminum Crutches (Adult)

Aluminum Crutches (Child)

Aluminum Crutches (Tall)

Aluminum Crutches (Youth)



Printing Capabilities

Description

High end pressure sensitive custom labels
Laser sheets

Die cut labels

Sheeted labels

Barcode labels

Thermal transfer labels
Shipping labels

Name plate labels

Tamper evident labels
Direct thermal labels
Industrial equipment labels
Automotive labels

Electronic labels

Food and beverage labels
Protective labels

Packing labels

Health and beauty labels
Medical Labels

Drum labels

Extreme temperature labels
Waterproof labels
Promotional labels
Fluorescent labels
Holographic labels

Clear labels

Household products labels
Clothing labels

Packing labels

Outdoor labels

Chemical labels

Appliance labels

Flexible packing

Die cut components for wear surfaces, assembly and bonding
Card stock printing

Tags and non-pressure sensitive web converted products

Fan folded sheets or labels



Packaging Capabilities

Description

Tyvek to film pouching

Film to film pouching

Foil to film pouching

Foil to foil pouching

Paper to film pouching

Paper to paper pouching

Chevron design peel pouching

Hang hole pouching

Thumb notch pouching

Solid or ribbed seals

Continuous tube

Perforated pouches

Lot coding system

Bulk packaging

Cellophane wrapping

Case packing

Specialty packaging

Over wrapping

Medical devices with four sided seal sterile and non-sterile pouches
Fin sealed pouches for non sterile devices

Fin sealed pouches for product sample packs
Fin sealed pouches for coupons and non medical devices
Heat sealed pouches

Cold seal pouches

Sterile packaging design, processing and testing
Non- sterile packaging design, processing and testing
Custom printed pouches

Fin seal packaging

Cold seal packaging

Heat seal packaging




Product Design/OEM Capabilities

Description

Adhesive and non adhesive medical devices
Custom die cut kit components

Aluminum tapes

PET films

Pressure sensitive tape- single and double coated
Specialty dressings

Transfer tapes

Suture strips

Tape strips

Die cut woven and non-woven medical materials
Skin contact devices

Tube holders

Die cut breathable Polyurethane films

Die cut Hook and Loop

Equipment drapes

Patient drapes

Die cut foils

Die cut foams

Die cut hydrogels

Die cut films

Die cut liners

Composite island dressings

dORANSON




Details:

I Foley and Tube Securement

e [ ow Profile

e Multiple Applications; SKU consolidation

e Easy to apply and adjust

e [ ongevity; device may stay in place for approximately one
week without altering skin integrity.

e Made in America

® DEHP Free, Hypoallergenic

¢ Not Made With Natural Rubber Latex

Item No. Description Qty. HCPCS
) Foley and multi-purpose tube ) )
5445-1 securement (Velcro® anchor) 40/ctn - 8 ctn/cs - 320 ea/cs  A4333
5445.p ~ Holeyand multi-purpose tube 50/ctn - 8 ctn/cs - 400 ea/cs  A4333/A5200
securement
: Foley and multi-purpose tube . .
5445-3 securement (extended tab) 50/ctn - 8 ctn/cs - 400 ea/cs  A4333/A5200
i Foley and multi-purpose tube ) )
5445-4 securement (dual tab) 50/ctn - 8 ctn/cs - 400 ea/cs  A4333/A5200
ol o) I IHITEES e 50/ctn - 8 ctn/cs - 400 ea/cs  A4333/A5200
securement (water-resistant)
7334.p ~ Pediatric foley and multi-purpose 5o/ g cin/es - 400 ealcs  A4333/A5200

tube securement

I NGeSECURE®

e Easy application

o Moisture-resistant foam cushion keeps pressure off the patient’s
nostril and lips, helping prevent sores and discomfort

e Tab can be readjusted and repositioned as necessary

e Adhesive base adheres to patient’s cheeks instead of the
nose which can get oily

Item No.

9304-1

Packout

50/ctn - 8 ctn/cs

Size

4.5” x 1.125” base, 1.875” x .375” holder




SHIELD*SECURE®

e Anti-fog coated shield to help maintain visibility

e Medical grade foam designed to conform comfortably to user’s head
e Accommodates eye wear and goggles

¢ No-pressure elastic headband

Item No. Description Packout Uses

1010-1017 Full face shield with foam band 24/ctn - 12 ctn/cs Hospital, Dental, Surgical
WM-ES001 Eye-shield, disposable lens 10/bg - 5 bg/ctn - 10 ctn/cs Hospital, Dental, Surgical
WM-FMO003-L Face mask with splash shield (Level 3) 25/ctn - 8 ctn/cs Hospital, Dental, Surgical

Incontinence Pad

e Waterproof poly backsheet
e Airlaid fluff

e Uniform core construction
¢ Bonded embossment

e Folded side edge

Intended Market
e Procedure pad
e Arm blood draw

Item No. Level Pack-out Size Case Dimensions Case Weight
MCJ-11724 1 300 ea/cs bulk 17" x 24” 24" x12"x 9" 15 Ibs

Incontinence Pad

e Waterproof poly backsheet
e Airlaid fluff

e Uniform core construction
¢ Bonded embossment

e Folded side edge

Intended Market
e Procedure pad
e Arm blood draw

Item No. Level Pack-out Size Case Dimensions Case Weight
MCJ-12336 1 10/bg - 15 bg/cs - 150 ea/cs 23" x 36” 22" x12"x9” 15 Ibs

INJUIN



Incontinence Pad

e Waterproof poly backsheet

e Airlaid fluff plus SAP

e Uniform core construction

¢ Bonded embossment

e Folded side edge

e Improved patient comfort and skin health

Intended Market

e Day surgery pad

e Maternity

¢ Bed and asset protection

Item No. Level Pack-out Size Case Dimensions Case Weight
MCJ-23036 2 10/bg - 5 bg/cs - 50 ea/cs 30" x 36” 13" x 11" x 127 11 Ibs

Premium Incontinence Pad

e 375 Ib weight claim for repositioning
e Airlaid fluff plus SAP

e Waterproof and breathable laminate
e Breathable cloth like backsheet for enhanced airflow
e Folded side edge

e Superior wicking and patient dryness

e Improved patient comfort and skin health

Intended Market

e Qvernight incontinence

e Maternity

Item No. Level Pack-out Size Case Dimensions Case Weight
MCJ-32336 3 5/bg - 14 bg/cs - 70 ea/cs 23" x 36" 17" x12" x 14” 16 Ibs
MCJ-33036 3 5/bg - 8 bg/cs - 40 ea/cs 30” x 36” 16”x117x12” 12 Ibs

. 11
U
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Premium Incontinence Pad

¢ 500 Ib weight claim for repositioning

e Airlaid fluff plus SAP

e Waterproof and breathable laminate

e Breathable cloth-like backsheet for enhanced airflow
e Folded side edge

e Superior wicking and patient dryness

¢ Improved patient comfort and skin health

e Prevents urine leakage from sides

Intended Market
e EMS / ambulatory and bariatric patients
¢ Used with patient repositioning system (slider sheet)

Item No. Level Pack-out Size
MCJ-43659 4 Customer specified 36” x 59”
MCJ-44080 4 1 ea/bg - 20 bg/cs 40" x 80”
MCJ-440CP 4 Customer specified 40” x Custom
Soft Cloth Surgical Tape

e Flexible and breathable

e Gentle on the skin

e Made with medical grade acrylic adhesive
e Easy to remove

e Improved patient comfort and skin health

Item No. Qty. Size

SCT-110 24/ctn - 4 ctn/cs 17 x 10 yds
SCT-210 12/ctn - 4 ctn/cs 2” x 10 yds
SCT-310 12/ctn - 4 ctn/cs 3”x 10 yds
SCT-410 12/ctn - 4 ctn/cs 4” x 10 yds

SCT-610 6/ctn - 4 ctn/cs 6” x 10 yds

Material

Non-woven
Non-woven
Non-woven
Non-woven
Non-woven

A
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Skin and Advanced Wound Care

e Complete wound care line
e (Gentle on the skin
e Improved patient comfort and skin health

Item No. Description Qty.
WS7410-FA Adhesive foam dressing 10/ctn
WS7610-FA Adhesive foam dressing 10/ctn
WS7210-A Alginate dressing 10/ctn
WS7410-A Alginate dressing 10/ctn
WS7610-A Alginate dressing 10/ctn
WS7425-BGS Bordered gauze dressing 25/ctn
WS7625-BGS Bordered gauze dressing 25/ctn
WS7220-HT Hydrocolloid dressing 20/ctn
WS7410-HT Hydrocolloid dressing 10/ctn
WS7405-HR Hydrocolloid dressing 5/ctn
WS7210-FNA Non-adhesive foam dressing 10/ctn
WS7410-FNA Non-adhesive foam dressing 10/ctn

WS7210-FNAB Non-adhesive foam dressing with barrier 10/ctn
WS7410-FNAB Non-adhesive foam dressing with barrier 10/ctn

WS7210-RT Retention tape 10/ctn
WS7410-RT Retention tape 6/ctn
WS7604-RT Retention tape 4/ctn
WS72100-TFD Transparent film dressing 100/ctn
WS7450-TFD Transparent film dressing 50/ctn
WS7410-WC Waterproof dressing 10/ctn
WS7610-WC Waterproof dressing 10/ctn

40| =|=R¢]¢ (6



Skin and Wound Care Gontinued

e Complete skin care line
e Small molecule technology
e Improved patient comfort and skin health

Category Description

Skin Care Renewal Moisturizer
Skin Care Silicone Barrier

Skin Care Skin Mineral

Skin Care Hydrocortisone Cream
Skin Care Anti-fungal Cream

Diabetes Care/Cleansing  Clean N Moist
Diabetes Care/Cleansing  Foaming Cleanser
Skin & Wound Care Antiseptic Cleanser

Skin & Wound Care Wound Hydrogel
Skin & Wound Care Wound Hydrogel Ag (Silver)
AAMI Level 2 CPE Gown

¢ Non-sterile; single-use

e Long sleeve with thumb loop

e Two ties at waist

e Made of chlorinated polyethylene
e Standard size

e Gown length: 75” x 46”

Item No. Packout

WM-CPE40 10/bg - 10 bg/ctn - 100 pcs/cs

Qty.

40z tube - 12/cs

40z tube - 12/cs

40z tube - 12/cs

20z tube - 24/cs

40z tube - 12/cs

80z trigger spray - 12/cs
90z tube - 12/cs

80z trigger spray - 12/cs
30z tube - 12/cs

30z tube - 12/cs

Material Color

CPE Blue

UFRINaUN

VINIFERAMINE®

Renval Moisturizer

Details

Dimethicone 1.5%
Dimethicone 2.5%

Zinc Oxide 12%
Hydrocortisone 1.0%
Miconazole Nitrate 2.0%
Dimethicone 1.5%

All Natural
Benzalkonium Chloride 0.12%
Pure Glycerin 20%
Silver Ag.




AAMI Level 2 Isolation Gown
¢ Non-sterile; single-use

¢ Non-woven with elastic cuff or thumb loop

e 23 GSM

e Made of SMS

e Ultrasonic welded seams
e Gown length: 46” x 30”

Item No. Packout

WM-117152 10/bg - 10 bg/ctn - 100 pcs/cs

AAMI Level 3 Isolation Gown

¢ Non-sterile; single-use

e Knitted cuff

® 43 GSM

e Made of polypropylene/polyethylene
e Ultrasonic welded seams

e Gown length: 46” x 42”

Item No. Packout

WM-117153 10/bg - 10 bg/ctn - 100 pcs/cs

AAMI Level 4 Isolation Gown

e Non-sterile; single-use

e Elastic cuff

e Made of polypropylene/polyethylene
® 43 GSM

e Ultrasonic welded seams

e Gown length: 45” x 38”

Item No. Packout

WM-117154 10/bg - 5 bg/ctn - 50 pcs/ces

Material Color
SMS Yellow
Material Color
Polypropylene

and Polyethylene 2
Material Color
Polypropylene

and Polyethylene b

A A -
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Gloves

e [atex-Free

e Efficient and easy donning
¢ High comfort and flexibility
e Chemo and Fentanyl tested
e Powder-free

Description

2.5 gram Nitrile Exam Gloves, Powder Free

3.0 gram Nitrile Exam Gloves, Powder Free, Chemo Tested
3.0 gram PF Nitrile Exam Gloves, Chemo Tested

3.5 gram Nitrile Exam Gloves, Powder Free, Chemo Tested
3.5 gram Pink Nitrile Exam Gloves, Powder Free

3.5 gram Oyster (29+1 Chemo ASTM 6978)

3.5 gram Violet Blue (29+1 Chemo ASTM 6978)

4.8 gram Orchid (29+1 Chemo ASTM 6978)

5.0 gram Nitrile Exam Gloves, Powder Free, Chemo/Fentanyl
5.0 gram LATEX Exam Gloves, Chlorinated Powder Free
Note: Other glove/spec options available by request

Ear Loop Face Mask

e Adult; standard size

e Non-sterile

e Ear loop / 3 ply

® Double wired nose strip

o7’ x4

Item No. Packout

WM-FMO001 50/ctn - 40 ctn/cs - 2000 pcs/cs
WM-FMO002 50/ctn - 40 ctn/cs - 2000 pcs/cs
WM-FM003 50/ctn - 40 ctn/cs - 2000 pcs/cs

Qty.

1,250 cs
1,250 cs
1,250 cs
1,250 ¢s
1,250 cs
1,250 cs
1,250 cs
1,250 cs
1,250 cs
1,250 cs

Level

Size

XS, S, M, L, XL
XS, S, M, L, XL
XS, S, M, L, XL
XS, S, M, L, XL
XS, S, M, L, XL
XS, S, M, L, XL
XS, S, M, L, XL
XS, S, M, L, XL
XS, S, M, L, XL
XS, S, M, L, XL

Color

Blue

Blue

Blue

pISPOSABLE

FACE MASK



Pediatric Ear Loop Face Mask

e Made for children

¢ Non-sterile

e Ear loop / 3 ply

e Double wired nose strip

° 6!! X 4”
Item No. Packout
WM-PMO0001 50/ctn - 40 ctn/cs - 2000 pcs/cs

N95 Particulate Respirator Mask (Cup)
e Standard adult size

¢ Non-sterile

¢ NIOSH filter approval rating N95

e Head straps ultrasonic welded to cup
®55"x5”

Item No. Packout

FT-N058 20/ctn - 20 ctn/cs - 400 pcs/cs

Level Color

1 Blue

Style
Molded Cup

N95 Particulate Respirator Mask (Fold)

e Standard adult size

¢ Non-sterile

o NIOSH filter approval rating N95

¢ Adjustable head strap

©55”x5”

Item No. Packout

FT-N0O40 20/ctn - 20 ctn/cs - 400 pes/cs

Style
Flat Fold

M. C. Johnson Company, Inc

8801 BUSINESS PARK DRIVE | SUITE 201 | FORT MYERS | FLORIDA | 33912
hnson.com

phone 239.433.0619 | fax 239.433.1498 | www.mcjohnson.cor

17



N95 Mask (Pleated)

e Effective agaisnt particulate aerosols free of oil
e Two straps that go behind the head
e Standard adult size

¢ Non-sterile

Item No. Description Qty. Level
MCJMYTNO1-12 N95 Mask - small, pleated 50/ctn - 6 ctn/cs ~ NIOSH N95
MCJMYTNO1-11 N95 Mask - medium, pleated 50/ctn - 6 ctn/cs ~ NIOSH N95
Surgical Cap

* Blue

¢ Non-woven spunbond polypropylene

°62x12cm

Item No. Packout GSM Style
WM-SC25M 100/bag - 10 bag/ctn - 1000 pcs/ctn 25 GSM Machine Made

WM-SC30M 100/bag - 10 bag/ctn - 1000 pcs/ctn 25 GSM Machine Made




Bouffant Cap - Single Elastic

¢ Non-sterile
¢ Single use only

e Non-woven spunbond polypropylene

¢ Blue

Item No.

WM-BC1018-1

WM-BC1019-1

WM-BC1021-1

WM-BC1024-1

WM-BC1218-1

WM-BC1219-1

WM-BC1221-1

Packout

100/bag - 10 bag/ctn

100/bag - 10 bag/ctn

100/bag - 10 bag/ctn

100/bag - 10 bag/ctn

100/bag - 10 bag/ctn

100/bag - 10 bag/ctn

100s/bag - 10 bag/ctn

Bouffant Cap - Double Elastic

e Non-sterile
e Single use only

e Non-woven spunbond polypropylene

* Blue

Item No.

WM-BC0024

WM-BC1018-2

WM-BC1021-2

WM-BC1024-2

WM-BC1218-2

WM-BC1219-2

WM-BC1221-2

WM-BC1224-2

Packout

100/bag - 10 bag/ctn

100/bag - 10 bag/ctn

100/bag - 10 bag/ctn

100/bag - 10 bag/ctn

100/bag - 10 bag/ctn

100/bag - 10 bag/ctn

100/bag - 10 bag/ctn

100/bag - 10 bag/ctn

Size
18”

19!1

21”

24”

18”

19!1

21”

Size
24”

18

21"

24”

18”

1911

21"

24”

GSM
10 GSM

10 GSM

10 GSM

10 GSM

10 GSM

10 GSM

10 GSM

GSM
12 GSM

10 GSM

10 GSM

10 GSM

12 GSM

12 GSM

12 GSM

12 GSM

v.CIMHEN a. \'

M. C. Johnson Company, Inc
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CPE Shoe Cover

¢ Blue

e Chlorinated Polyethylene

°62x12cm

¢ Non-skid

Item No. Packout

WM-CPE000 10/roll - 10 roll/bg - 10 bag/ctn
WM-CPEQO1 10/roll - 10 roll/bg - 10 bag/ctn
SBPP Shoe Cover

¢ Blue

e Non-woven spunbond polypropylene
¢ Non-skid traction pattern (Iltem no. ending in NS)

Item No. Packout

WM-SBPP25 10/roll - 10 roll/bg

WM-SBPP30 10/roll - 10 roll/bg

WM-SBPP35 10/roll - 10 roll/bg

WM-SBPP30NS 10/roll - 10 roll/bg

Boot Cover

e Blue and white available

¢ 60 gsm

® Two ties

e SMS

Item No. Description Packout
WM-BC60B Blue Boot Cover 20/bg - 25 bgs/ctn
WM-BC60W White Boot Cover 20/bg - 25 bgs/ctn

Weight Size
3.0g9 15x 39 cm
3.5¢ 15x39cm
GSM Size

25 GSM 15x 40 cm

30 GSM 15x40 cm

35 GSM 15x 40 cm

30 GSM 17 x 40 cm

Material
SMS

SMS

A.CAMEEN N
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Disposable Jacket
e Button down front

e Elastic cuff =

e One size fits most

e SMS

Item No. Description Packout Material
WM-DJ45B-M Blue Disposable Jacket (Medium) 10/bg SMS
WM-DJ45B-L Blue Disposable Jacket (Large) 10/bg SMS
WM-DJ45B-XL Blue Disposable Jacket (Extra-Large) 10/bg SMS
WM-DJ45B-XXL Blue Disposable Jacket (XXL) 10/bg SMS
WM-DJ45B-XXXL Blue Disposable Jacket (XXXL) 10/bg SMS

Hand Sanitzer
e Guaranteed 70% (v/v) USP grade ethyl alcohol

e \eets CDC and FDA requirements o .
e Fragrance-free with no artificial dyes MAghRD L T
e Manufactured in a cGMP and ISO compliant facility T.';?,EEssas.!ﬂ."zﬁrL ooty e 0

3 Effectively Kils
Effectively Kills anlll

Germs, b
Bacteria and Germs WionEessiey  PROFESSIONAL
g Hand Sanitizer
Without Excessively Drying Skin
Effectively Kills

Drying Skin actera and Gems

B
FRAGRANCE FREE Without Excessively

FRAGRANCE FREE Drying Skin
FRA FREE

70% Alcohol
70% Alcohol

1800z @r3my)
3210z (946 ml)

Item No. Description Packout Size FDA Registration Code
12 bottle/cs - 175 cs/pallet

- 0, - -
MCI-79837 80z. Pump 70% Ethyl Unscented 26 pallet/truckload 80z. NDC 71358-021-01
MCI-79842 160z Pump 70% Ethyl Unscented . 2 Cottle/cs - 100 cs/pallet 0 NDC 71358-021-16

26 pallet/truckload
MCI-79843 320z, Pump 70% Ethyl Unscented |2 0otlle/os - 48 cs/pallet 4, ) NDC 71358-021-32

26 pallet/truckload



I Tourniquet

e Use of tourniquets may staunch early bleeding
e Can play significant role in preventing severe
blood loss from an extremity injury

Item No. Description Qty. Type

WM-TRN118TPEB Tourniquet TPE 1X18" 25/roll - 1 roll/ctn - 40 ctn/cs Roll

WM-TRN7518NB Tourniquet Nitrile 0.75X18" 100/roll - 12 ctn/cs Flat

WM-TRN118POLB Tourniquet Polyisoprene 1X18" 50/roll - 5 roll/bg - 4 bg/cs Roll
I Syringe

e OSHA-compliant safety-engineered sharp
* Passive activation of the needle retraction /
safety feature eliminates capping step

e EFasy, single-handed operation
e | ow dead space

Item No. Description Qty.
WM-1MLSYR-23G ~ 1ml syringe, safety hypodermic needle w/safety cap (23 gauge, 1” needle) 100 sets/ctn - 8 ctn/cs
WM-3MLSYR-25G  3ml syringe, safety hypodermic needle w/safety cap (25 gauge, 1/2” needle) 100 sets/ctn - 6 ctn/cs
Note: Other syringe options (needle length, gauge, syringe size) available by request

NSUN



